DANUBE http://www.danube.com.tw
2018/03/14
1
FEATURES
 10W DIL PACKAGE
 INDUSTRY STANDARD PACKAGE
 9-18V,18-36V,36-72V,9-27V,18-54V,
9-36V,18V-72V WIDE INPUT RANGE

FAWD-2415G(A)(-3K) 18-54 +/-15 +/-333 514 20 81 +/-560uF
Note: Other input to output voltages may be available. Please contact factory.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
FOR EXAMPLE: FAWS-1005A(PACKAGE “A1”  For REMOTE CONTROL)
 FAW*-****A(PACKAGE “A”  For REMOTE CONTROL)
 FAW*-*****-3K(Isolation Voltage For 3000VDC)
11 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE.
12 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE,FULL LOAD.
DANUBE http://www.danube.com.tw
2018/03/14
5
 SELECTION GUIDE(4)
4:1 8W-10W OUTPUT
MODEL NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
VOLTAG
E
(VDC)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(mA)
INPUT13
CURRENT(mA) EFF
(%)14
CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX. FULL
LOAD
NO
LOAD
FAWS-1203.3T(A)(-3K) 9-36 3.3 2400 880 40 76 2700uF
FAWS-1205T(A)(-3K) 9-36 5 2000 1082 40 77 2700uF
FAWS-1209T(A)(-3K) 9-36 9 1111 1065 40 78 2200uF
FAWS-1212T(A)(-3K) 9-36 12 830 1054 40 79 1800uF
FAWS-1215T(A)(-3K) 9-36 15 670 1041 40 80 1500uF
FAWS-1224T(A)(-3K) 9-36 24 417 1057 40 79 1000uF
FAWD-1205T(A)(-3K) 9-36 +/-5 +/-1000 1082 40 77 +/-1200uF
FAWD-1209T(A)(-3K) 9-36 +/-9 +/-556 1063 40 78 +/-1000uF
FAWD-1212T(A)(-3K) 9-36 +/-12 +/-416 1041 40 80 +/-820uF
FAWD-1215T(A)(-3K) 9-36 +/-15 +/-333 1028 40 81 +/-680uF
FAWS-2403.3T(A)(-3K) 18-72 3.3 2400 434 20 76 2700uF
FAWS-2405T(A)(-3K) 18-72 5 2000 527 20 79 2700uF
FAWS-2409T(A)(-3K) 18-72 9 1111 515 20 81 2200uF
FAWS-2412T(A)(-3K) 18-72 12 830 520 20 80 1800uF
FAWS-2415T(A)(-3K) 18-72 15 670 514 20 81 1500uF
FAWS-2424T(A)(-3K) 18-72 24 417 510 20 81 1000uF
FAWD-2405T(A)(-3K) 18-72 +/-5 +/-1000 527 20 79 +/-1200uF
FAWD-2409T(A)(-3K) 18-72 +/-9 +/-556 525 20 79 +/-1000uF
FAWD-2412T(A)(-3K) 18-72 +/-12 +/-416 520 20 80 +/-820uF
FAWD-2415T(A)(-3K) 18-72 +/-15 +/-333 514 20 81 +/-680uF